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01, GENERAL CONDITIONS
1. STAIRS: ALL STARS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RE(

GENERAL NOTES

QUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED

BY THE ADOPTED BUILDING CODE. STAIR INFORMATION - MAXIMUM STAIR RISER 8-1/4"; MINMUM STAIR
TREAD 9" WITH A 3/4" - 1-1/4" NOSING ON STARRS WITH SOLID RISER. MINIMUM STAIR HEADROOM
6'-8" CLEAR MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE STAIR NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE
LANDING OR PLATFORM. MINIMUM CLEAR STAIR OPENING WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES.
STARS WITH OPEN RISERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF 4 INCHES
OR MORE IN DIAMETER THROUGH THE RISER OPENINGS. THE GREATEST RISER HEXGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF
STARS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCHES, THE GREATEST TREAD RUN WITHIN
ANY FLIGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCHES.

2. HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS; HANDRAILS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES
AND 38 INCHES, RESPECTIVELY, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS, AND
SHALL BE PROVIDED ONE AT LEAST ON SIDE OF STAIRWAYS OF FOUR OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAILS SHALL
BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STARS, ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN
NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS, ALL STARWAY HANDRALS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION

WITH AND OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1-1/4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES MAX. OR APPROVED

RALS OF EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. HANDRALS PROJECTING FROM THE WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. GUARDRAILS NOT LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL PORCHES, BALCONIES, OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW.

3. WINDOY SUPPLIER IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE WINDOWS PROVIDED FOR BEDROOMS MEEI'THE GOVERNNG
BUILDING CODE EGRESS AND FALL PREVENTION REQU IF LARGER THAN
THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE SUPPLIER SHALL NOTIFY THE BUILDER AND THE lllLDEl SHALL
SUBSTITUTE THE LARGER WINDOWS FOR THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE BUILDER SHALL CONFIRM
WINDOW SIZES BY COMPLETING THE ROUGH FRAME OPENINGS BEFORE THE WINDOWS ARE ORDERED,
GLAZING AT ALL WINDOWS, DOORS, TUBS, FIXED GLASS PANELS, SIDELIGHTS, ETC. MUST MEET THE -
REQUREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING CODE WITH SPECIAL ATTENTION PAID TO GLAZING AT HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS PER IRC SECTION R308.

4. ALL VENTED CRAWL OR ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTS TO ALLOW A FLOW OF AR THROUGH
THE SPACE. FREE VENT AREA IS TO BE AS FOLLOWS: CRAWL VENTS SHOULD EQUAL 1/150 OF GROUND
AREA, ROOF VENTS 1/300 OF CEILING AREA WITH VENTS DISTRIBUTED PER THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE.
PROVIDE ACCESS OPENINGS TO CRAWL (18"X 24" MIN.) AND ATTIC (22" X 30" MIN. WITH 30" HEADROOM)
OR SZED FOR REMOVAL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IF LOCATED IN ATTIC PER IRC M1305.1.3.

5. WHERE DRAWINGS OR INFORMATION IS IN CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS OR DETAILS, THE BUILDER
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION IN ORDER
THAT A CLARFICATION NOTICE CAN BE ISSUED.

6. ALL COMPONENTS AND CLADDING SHALL BE ATTACHED FOR WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS NOTED ON
THIS COVER SHEET OR PER THE GOVERNING BUILDING OFFICIAL'S REQUIREMENTS.

02, SOTE WORK
1. PRESUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS NOTED ON THIS COVER SHEET, THE BULDER IS RESPONSIBLE

FOR VERIFYING THIS BEARING CAPACITY. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR

2, THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE BELOW THE FROST LINE AS DEFINED BY THIS COVER SHEET, THE
DRAY/INGS OR THE GOVERNING BUILDING OFFICIAL'S REQUIREMENTS AND/OR 12" MINIMUM.

CCONDITIONS, THE MAXIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF
A BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB TO THE OUTSIDE FINISHED GRADE SHALL NOT EXCEED DISTANCES FOR
THE WALL THICKNESS AS SHOWN IN IRC TABLES R-404.1.1 (1-4) OR R-404.1.2 (1-9) BASED ON
WALL TYPE AND SOIL CLASS.

4. DO NOT BACKFILL UNTIL WALLS HAVE CURED AND THE ENTIRE BUILDING STRUCTURE ABOVE IS IN
PLACE. BACKFILL SHALL BE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL, FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, PLACED
EQUALLY ON ALL SIDES, COMPACTED TO 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D698.

5. FINISHED GRADE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 6 INCHES PER FOR
A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10 FEET FROM THE BUILDING PER IRC SECTION R401.3.

6. TERMITE TREATMENT - TREAT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR EARTH AT PERIMETER WITH EPA APPROVED
TERMICIDE. SPRAY BORA-CARE OR EQ, TERMICIDE & MOLD TREATMENT ON STUDS 3 FEET ABOVE SLABS

PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. PROVIDE TERMITE SHIELDS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS.

AREA SCHEDULE redoila
FIRST FLOOR HEATED 1.938 SF .

TOTAL HEATED AREA 1,938 SF

GARAGE * 433 SF

COVERED FRONT PORCH ** 96 SF

COVERED REAR PORCH - OPT. SUNROOM 179 SF

TOTAL COVERED AREA 2.646 SF

OPT. HEATED SECOND FLOOR # 1 - LOFT *#* 326 SF

OPT. HEATED SECOND FLOOR # 2 - LOFT, BEDROOM 4, 653 SF

BATH & ALL CLOSETS SHOWN ON PLANS

* 460 SF @ OPT. STORAGE EXTENSION
+ 252 SF @ OPT. THIRD-CAR GARAGE
%% 88 SF@ELEV. B/C
196 SF @ ELEV. D

*%% INCLUDED 327 SF UNFINISHED STORAGE

03, CAST-I¥-PLACE CONCRETE
1. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI,
CONCRETE.

EXTERIOR SLABS TO BE 3,000 PSI, MIN. 5% & MAX. 7% AIR ENTRANED

2, CONCRETE PLACEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF AQI 332.

3. CONCRETE SLABS SHALL HAVE POLYPROPYLENE FIBER ADDITIVE (1.5 LB/CY) OR WWF REINFORCEMENT
6 X 6, W1.4 X W1.4 PER ASTM A 185 LOCATED MIDWAY THROUGH THE SLAB THICKNESS, ALL SLABS
ARE TO BEAR ON COMPACTED FILL TESTED FOR 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D698,

4. REINFORCING STEEL WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AG15, GRADE 60 MiN.,

DEFORMED.

5. PROVIDE A 6 MiL. POLYETHELENE MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIER MEMBRANE UNDER INTERIOR AND GARAGE
CONCRETE SLABS AND FOOTINGS WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. LAP SHEETS 6° MN. AT JOINTS.
6. COVERED PORCHES SLABS SHALL SLOPE AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/8" PER FOOT TO DRAIN
WATER AWAY FROM EXTERIOR WALLS, UNCOVERED PATIO SLABS SHALL SLOPE AT 1/4" PER FOOT.

04, MASONRY
1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90, GRADE N, NORMAL WEIGHT UNITS.

2, MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'M' WITH A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000 PSI. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCING EVERY OTHER COURSE. MORTAR TO MEET ASTM C270 STANDARDS,

3. GROUT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C476 WITH A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 2,500 PSI. GROUT ALL CELLS RECEIVING ANCHORS AND THE TOP COURSE OF ALL BEARING WALLS,

4. FACE BRICK SHALL BE STANDARD SIZE AND COMPLY WITH ASTM C216, RUNNING BOND WITH TOOLED
JOINT APPLICATION. SECURE BRICK VENEER TO WALL STUDS WITH 22 GA. GALV. METAL TIES ATTACHED
TO STUDS WITH 8d NAILS SPACING AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

5. APPLY A BITUMINOUS WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO THE EXTERIOR OF ALL BASEMENT WALLS TO BE BELOW
GRADE AFTER BACKFILLING.

6. MANUFACTURED STONE WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS, SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS AND THE MASONRY VENEER
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (MVMA) "INSTALLATION GUIDE AND DETAILUNG OPTIONS FOR COMPLIANCE
WITH ASTM C1780.

1. STEEL BEAMS AND PLATES SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM A36. STEEL COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM A53.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT AISC SPECIFICATIONS
AND "STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL." ALL PIPE COLUMNS SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT STEEL
COLUMNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM AS00 AND FINISHED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT COATING
PER ASTM B117. STEEL COLUMNS AT BASEMENT LOCATIONS SHALL PENETRATE THE BASEMENT
SLAB DOWN TO THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOOTING BELOW SLAB.

3. ALL BRICK STEEL LINTELS SHALL BE SZED PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ON SHEET SD1.

06, W0OD
1. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A GRADE MARK OR CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION WHICH

PROVIDES THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN VALLES:

MEMBER GRADE VALUES

FRAMING LUMBER HEM/SYP/SPF #2 OR BETTER Fb = 875 PSI
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SYP #2 OR BETTER Fb = 975 PSI
PLATES HEM/SYP/SPF #3 Fc = 425 PS|
BLOCKING STANDARD Fb = 275 PSI

~

. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WOOD COUNCIL (AWC),

"WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL" (WFCM) AND SHALL COMPLY WITH RC R301.1 TO SUPPORT
AND TRANSFER ALL LOADS SAFELY TO THE FOUNDATION.

- THE DESIGN LOADS FOR PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES ARE PER THESE SPECS., THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE
AND CURRENT EDITIONS OF TP1 -]AND NDS. THE TRUSS MANUF. SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS, SEALED BY A STATE-
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL, FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. INSTALL TRUSSES AND ENGINEERED
LUMBER [N STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE SHOP DRAWINGS AND WTCA-B1 AND WTCA-B2, ALL POINT LOADS,
PARTIAL UNIFORM LOADS OR COMBINATIONS THEREOF SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND
ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DESIGN OF THE ROOF AND/OR FLOOR SYSTEM.

4. PREFABRICATED WOOD--JOISTS SHALL BE RATED PER ASTM D5055 AND INSTALLED PER SHOP DRAWINGS
AND DETAILS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
5. HANGERS, ANCHORS AND FASTENERS, WHEN CALLED FOR IN SHOP DRAWINGS OR THESE DRAWINGS,
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
ALL HANGERS, FRAMING ANCHORS AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD TO BE STAINLESS
STEEL OR GALVANIZED PER G185 RATING 'Z-MAX' COATING BY SIMPSON OR "TRIPLE ZINC' BY USP.
6. BEAMS AND HEADERS ARE TO BEAR ON JACK STUDS AS NOTED ON THE PLANS, SHOP DRAWINGS, OR PER CODE.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BELOW ALL JACK STUDS FORMING A CONTINUOUS BEARING LINE TO THE FOUNDATION.
7. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH EARTH, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. FIELD TREAT
SAWED, DRILLED OR NOTCHED TREATED LUMBER PER AWPA M4-11.
8. PROVIDE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING WHERE NOTED ON PLANS. ALL WOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED
FOR INTENDED USE AND SUPPORT SPANS. INSTALL ROOF SHEATHING WITH "H* CLIPS BETWEEN TRUSSES.
9. INSTALL FIREBLOCKING PER R302.11 TO CUT OFF DRAFT OPENINGS AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN THE TOP STORY AND ROOF.
10. STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SZED PER THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, TABLE R602.3.1
11. ALL NOTCHES AND CUTS IN FRAMING SHALL NOT EXCEED MAX. DIMENSIONS AS DEFINED IN THE IRC R602.6..

w

1. INSTALL INSULATION MATERIALS TO MEET THE 'R' VALUES AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. FIT INSULATION TIGHT
INTO SPACES AND LEAVE NO GAPS OR VOIDS. PROVIDE RIGID INSULATION WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS. AT INTERIOR
WALLS SEAL ALL JOINTS, SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE PER N1102.4.
2. INSTALL FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS AND ASPHALT ROOFING
MANUFACTURERS ASSOC, "ASPHALT ROOFING RESIDENTIAL MANUAL® SHINGLES ARE TO BE CERTIFIED MIN. CLASS C
FIRE RESISTANCE PER ASTM E108 OR UL 790 AND WIND RESISTANCE CLASS PER ASTM D 3161 OR D7158 FOR WIND SPEED,
INSTALL UNDERLAYMENT PER ROOF SLOPE AND IRC R905.2.2'AND CONFORMING TO ASTM D226 TYPEL
3. INSTALL FLASHING, SHEET METAL, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS PER PLANS AND PER "ASPHALT ROOFING
RESIDENTIAL MANUAL" AND "ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL" BY SMACNA. INSTALL FLASHING AT ALL
ROOF TO WALL CONDITIONS, EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND ELSEWHERE WHERE REQURED.
4. INSTALL A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER ON ALL WALLS. HOUSEWRAPS SHOULD MEET ASTM D5034 FOR DURABILITY,
D779 FOR WATER RESISTANCE AND E96 FOR PERMEABILITY AND BE INSTALLED PER MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
PRE-WEATHERIZED SHEATHING SHALL BE TAPED AND SECURED PER MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
5. INSTALL SIDING AND ACCESSORY COMPONENTS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
WIND PRESSURE RESISTANCE TO BE DETERMINED BY ASTM E330.

08, _DOORS, WINDOWS AND GLASS

1. INSTALL DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS.

2, ALL ALUMINUM AND/OR VINYL. (PVC) AND/OR WOOD WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL CONFORM TO CLASS R WITH
DP PERFORMANCE GRADE AS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET, TESTED PER AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440 FOR
ﬂEAPHJCA!LEWINDOWANDDOORTYPfSSHOWNONTHE INSTALL GLASS AND
WHERE NOTED ON PLANS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. ENERGY PERFORMANCE RATINGS FOR U VALUES AND SHGC SHALL
BE AS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET AND TESTED PER NFRC 100 AND NFRC 200 RESPECTIVELY.

3. INSTALLATION AND FLASHING OF WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND ASTM E2112.

4. INSECT SCREENS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/SMA 1004, ANSI/SMA 2006, OR ANSV/SMA 3001,

5. PROVIDE AND INSTALL HARDWARE PER OWNER'S SCHEDULE.

6. GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM/DASMA 108 FOR THE
APPLICABLE WIND PRESSURES AS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET.

9. FNISHES
1. GYPSUM WALL BOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHING MATERIALS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH IRC R702.3 AND WITH GA-253 "APPLICATION OF GYPSUM SHEATHING® PUBLISHED BY THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION.
2. INSTALL FLOOR COVERINGS AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR PER OWNER'S SCHEDULE PER MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

10, _SPECIALTIES
1. PROVIDE KITCHEN AND BATH CABINETS FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES, FIREPLACE, HARDWARE AND MISC. ITEMS PER OWNERS
SCHEDULE. INSTALLATIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS AND MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. PRE-FAB FIREPLACES TO BE UL LISTED AND COMPLY WITH UL 127.
11-14. N/A

15, _MECHANICAL

1. INSTALL VENTILATORS AND HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR PER OWNER'S SCHEDULE,
SIZE ALL EQUIPMENT PER ACCA MANUAL S AND J AND INSTALL FOR FUTURE ACCESS SERVICE AND REMOVAL. PROVIDE
COMBUSTION AIR WHEN REQUIRED PER M1701. ALL DUCTWORK AND PIPING LOCATED IN
UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED AND SEALED PER CODE. INSTALL DRYER DUCT TO OUTSIDE WITH
SMOOTH METAL DUCTING WITHOUT SCREWS AND WITH MINIMUM BENDS, MAXIMUM DUCT LENGTH PER IRC M1502.

2. VENTING: ALL DRYERS AND BATH EXHAUSTS MUST BE VENTED DIRECT TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
STRUCTURE WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CODE.

3. PROVIDE A PROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT, MANUALS FOR MECHANICAL AND WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT,
ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE AND ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT ENERGY CODE.

16, ELECTRICAL

1. TERMINAL HOOK UP IS REQUIRED FOR ALL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, MOTORS, FANS AND CONTROLS. LOCATION
OF OUTLETS AND EQUIPMENT ON PLANS IS APPROXIMATE, EXACT ROUTING OF WIRING AND OUTLETS SHALL
BE GOVERNED BY STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS AND OBSTRUCTIONS.

2. ALL ELECTRICAL BREAKERS AND CONTROLS SHALL BE PROPERLY LABELED, INSTALL GFCI PROTECTED AND AFCI
OUTLETS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR A UL LABEL.
LIGHT FIXTURES MUST MEET CLEARANCES STATED IN THE NEC. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCHES AT 3' 6" A.F.F. AND OUTLETS
12" AF.F. TO CENTERLINE U.N.O.

3. INSTALL ELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTORS, CARBON MONOXIDE/ALARMS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS. ALL DETECTORS
MUST BE INTER-CONNECTED AND INCORPORATE A BATTERY BACK-UP. INSTALL PER NFPA 72 AND UL 217 REQUIREMENTS.
CO ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 720 AND UL 2034, COMBINATION SMOKE/CO ALARMS MUST BE LISTED PER UL 2034.

4. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS IN PERMANENT FIXTURES PER CURRENT ENERGY CODE.

1. INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, SUPPLY AND WASTE LINES PER GOVERNING CODE. ALL NOTCHES AND CUTS IN FRAMING
SHALL NOT EXCEED MAX. DIMENSIONS AS DEFINED IN THE BUILDING CODE. PROTECT PLUMBING LINES AND REINFORCE STUD
WALL NOTCHES WITH 16 GA. METAL PLATES.
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(919) 556-0690 Fax
[BRAWNG TIMLE
BUILDING SECTION
QEET




1/2" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES
2 X 4 FRAMING @ 16" 0.C,

ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES OVER UNDERLAYMENT
ASTM D3161 OR ASTM D7158 CLASS AND
ATTACHMENT PER WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS

W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE & 7/16" APA RATED ROOF SHEATHING W/ ALUM. "H" CLIPS, BTWN. PANELS
P.T. SOLE PLATE
FIN. FLOOR SECOND FLOOR BOTTOM CHORD BEARING WOOD TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. DESIGN BY MANUF.
LADDER TRUSS -
2 X P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR SEE FLOOR SYSTEM SHOP PERFORATED
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT. DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS DESIGN
TYP. INTERIOR SLAB DWES VINYL SOFFIT
CONSTRUCTION . R-15 INSULATION
SEE STRUCT. DWGS. 4 FIT TIGHT BETWEEN FLOOR FRAMING @ﬁfpﬁé‘gc"‘
L } TOP OF PLATE
ALUM, GUTTER W/
DOWNSPOUTS
DISCHARGE 5'-0"
FROM FOUNDATION
CONSTRUCTION
23/32" T & G APA RATED TOP OF PLATE (
'STURDH-FLOOR® SHEATHING \_
SCREWED & GLUED TO ENG. 1 X 6 FRIEZE BOARD INSUL. BAFFLE - PROVIDE 2"
FLOOR TRUSSES “« o CLEAR AIRSPACE OVER INSULATION
PER SHOP DRAWINGS - AN{IRN
1/2" GYP, BD, M R-30 INSULATION
SN W/ RAISED HEEL TRUSS -
SEE ELEVATIONS/ROOF PLANS S NOTE: MIN. INSULATION VALUES
NOTE - FOR OVERHANGS ANEIN PER SOUTHERN ENERGY REPORTS
THICKENED SLAB - SEE STRUCT. DWGS, FOR ALT, ANCHORS HORIZONTAL VINYL SIDING NN
SEE STRUCT. DWGS. (SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE) hN
ON WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
ON 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING
2X 4 STUD FRAMING @ 16" 0.C,
R-15 BATT INSULATION
172" GYP. BD. - SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET
3B FOUNDATION DETAIL @ INTERIOR THICKENED SLAB 2B TYPICAL. FLOOR / WALL DETAIL 1B | TYPICAL SOFFIT DETAIL
SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET. SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET,
eATED s s i iese i oc @z xarorn
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/ o .
ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT. DWGS.
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET
(INSULATION OPTIONAL) EXPANSION JOINT
2 XP.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR 2 ;ﬁ%&‘j&fﬁ%%ﬂ“
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT. DWGS. £ SLAB B D oWGS :
SEE STRUCT. DWGS, 4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6 X 6 10/10 )
OR APPROVED FIBER MESH, ON
COMPACTED POROUS FILL - TYP. INTERIOR
6" CONC. STEM WALL - MIN. 5%, MAX. 7% SLAB CONSTRUCTION WMM
SEE STRUCT. DWGS. AIR-ENTRAINED CONC. SEE STRUCT. DWGS. SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
MIN, 3,000 PSI CONC,
FIN. FL. BEYOND J]
gi / NORM, FIN, GRADE i! ﬁ .
NORM. FIN, GRADE - o iow - LE LN Ll
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG. A J (S@L‘SJ;ES’:‘(’)@’ FROM BLDG. i APPROX.
@ 5% SLOPE _GRADE
P4
=
N
7 / B.0. FTG.
TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING - TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

TURNED DOWN
SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT, DWGS.

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

——EXTEND VAPOR BARRIER TO
BASE OF FOOTING

3A | FOUND. DETAIL @ GARAGE EXTERIOR SIDE WALL

ZA | FOUND. DETAIL @ PATIO OR REAR COVERED PORCH

1A | FOUND. DETAIL @ EXTERIOR WALL
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JAMES WENTLING/
ARCHITECT
LAND TTTLE BUILDING
100 SOUTH BROAD STREET,
g}%ﬁf\’lﬂ PA 19110
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL. J=J '
CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION @15 sss.sst "
SEE DETAIL 2B SHEET 6 = SEE DETAIL 2B SHEET 6 , wanlli;sghouuph:lm |
(3
A
| .
| LADDER TRUSS SHOWN - = LADDER TRUSS SHOWN - ARCHITECTURE
SEE FLOOR SYSTEM | ] SEE FLOOR SYSTEM | P G
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS -~ SHOP DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS LAND PLANNIN
DIRECTION o= DIRECTION §| ORaPHICS n
— - g THESE PLANS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTBCTION AS AN
g‘ 152 OF THE COPYRIGHTACE 17 08 pa
WINDOW HEADER METAL FLASHING UNDER 2 D DECEMBER |, 1550 AND KNOWN
PER PLANS WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND 2 o o AT O 1o T
ANGLED OVER DOOR TRIM DOOR HEADER g TO,THE OVERALL FORMAS WELL ASTIIR
PER PLANS 2 | |SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.
VINYL TRIM 4 DRYWALL RETURN § | |Cemor himssaas Wowks o romms
WHEN NOTED ON ELEVATIONS TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD DOOR TRIM/BRICK MOLD [ INTHE CESSATION OF SUCH CONSTRUCTION
& JAMB TYP. @ EXTERIOR - WD. DOOR TRIM TYP. @ INTERIOR & | [OR PUILPINGS BEING SEEZED AND/OR RAISEY
PER BUILDER SPECS.
}————PRE-FAB WINDOW e
b ASSEMBLY - INSTALL
—— & FLASH PER MANUF,
:sr(:smucnons ¢ PRE-HUNG DOOR PER
PLANS - INSTALL PER
MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
ot WINDOW TRIM @ INTERIOR SILL
VINYL TRIM ] J PER BUILDER SPECS
WHEN NOTED ON ELEVATIONS
REVISIONS
2B | WINDOW TRIM & FLASHING DETAIL 1B | DOOR HEAD & FLASHING DETAIL nl i
DN |01-28-19 | CONVERT BRIDGEWATER
DN | 021419 | STRUCT. DWGS. REV,
CH |04-29-20 | MINOR UPDATE
AM | 05-10-21 | RESTAMP SHEETS
METAL FLASHING UNDER _‘]
MCALQIEBJQRS_EWEALL WINDOW SILL TYP, WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION - ANGLED OVER BRICK ROWLOCK CONSTRUCTION
METAL FLASHING UNDER DETAIL 2B SHEET 6 SEALANT OVER BACKER ROD SEE DETAIL 28 SHEET 6
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND (INSULATION OPTIONAL) BRICK ROWLOCK SILL- s
ANGLED OVER BRICK ROWLOCK CHANNEL INTEGRAL TO WINDOW 18
BRICK ROWLOCK SILL 2 X P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR FRAME OR CORROSION RESISTANT TYP BRICK VENEER -
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT. METAL PAN FLASHING OVER WALL CONSTRUCTION ——— TREATED SILL W/ SEALER toz11
DWGS. BRICK ROWLOCK SILL CAP - SLOPE 4" BRICK VENEER ATTACHED TO ANCHORED TO SLAB W/ —
B | BRICK SILL AWAY FROM WALL TO STUDS W/ METAL TIES 16" 0.C. VERT. K) ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT, R
WALL CONSTRUCTION DRAIN 000 & HORIZ. W/ 1" AIR SPACE 0 DWGS.
SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET WRB OVER 7/16" APA RATED AN
BRICK ROWLOCK SILL CAP - EXT. SHEATHING
ARAGE SLAB ———mr A . (SEE STRUCT. DWGS. -0
WEEP HOLES @ 24" 0.C. TYP. GARAGE SLAB EXTEND BRICK SILL 1" QUT FROM e
SEE STRUCT. DWGS. FOR NAILING SCHEDULE), 2 X 4 w
ABOVE FLASHING . . FACE OF STONE SLOPE TO DRAIN - . - )
\ , TYP. INTERIOR SLAB. FRAMING @ 16" 0.C., R-15 BATT TYP. INTERIOR SLAB.
PROVIDE FLASHING ATTACHED HOLD BRICK CAP 3/8" MIN. FROM . T
TO PLATE UNDER BUILDING PAPER WINDOW SILL CONSTRUCTION INSULATION , 1/2" GYP. BD. CONSTRUCTION FERMITSICONSTRUCTION
AND ANGLED UNDER BRICK COURSE 6" CONC. STEM WALL - TYP BRICK VENEER_ SEE STRUCT. DWGS. WEEP HOLES @ 24" 0.C. L} SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
EXTEND FLASHING TO OUTSIDE SEE STRUCT. DWGS, WALL CONSTRUCTION ABOVE FLASHING - PROVIDE FLASHING B s
FACE OF BRICK FIN. FL. BEYOND SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET ﬁg"fﬁ‘é&gou;’ﬁé‘g g;zgm WRB MODEL 307 -
It n 4t ¥
NORM. FIN, GRADE - it/ S’E‘éﬁgg%ﬁﬁasgﬁéﬂ i{ COURSE - EXTEND FLASHING TO ii GARAGE RIGHT
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG. i SLore [ , I‘ : OUTSIDE FACE OF BRICK ; i 5
@ 5% SLOPE | < i © g | :
i | i i NORM. FIN. GRADE - ArPROX
] SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG.
@ 5% SLOPE = | -
2 ; ‘ o f 2 CHESAPEAKE
2 : - ; . g s HOMES OF NC
Y : N ~ 3100 Smoketree Court,
- : Lad - Suite 210
/ 1 Raleigh, NC 27604
' (919) 256-3060
EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAB B.O. FTG. (919) 556-0690 Fax
FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6
TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING - TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING —
- SEE STRUCT. DWGS. - L EXTEND VAPOR BARRIER TO
SEE STRUCT. DWGS. SEE STRUCT. DWGS. BASE OF FOOTING MONOLITHIC SLAB
FOUNDATION AND
WALL DETAILS
3A | EXT. GARAGE FRONT WALL W/ BRICK WAINSCOT VENEER 2A | FOUND. DETAIL FRONT @ PORCH W/ BRICK WAINSCOT VENEER TA | FOUND. DETAIL @ FRONT WALL W/ BRICK WAINSCOT VENEER
SHEET
6.1




1/2" GYP, BD BOTH SIDES

2 X 4 STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
R-15 BATT INSULATION

BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT-

YR, INTERIOR SLAB
CONSTRUCTION
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

TYP, GARAGE SLAB
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

F“"_“_—

8.0, FTG.
TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
1B | DETAIL @ GARAGE & INTERIOR
« TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL.
WINDOW SILL TYP. METAL CORROSION RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
FLASHING UNDER WATER-RESISTIVE SEE DETALL 28 SHEET 6
SEALANT OVER BACKER ROD BARRIER AND ANGLED OVER STONE
SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET SILL CAP - SLOPE STONE SILL CAP AWAY FROM
(INSULATION OPTIONAL) CHANNEL INTEGRAL TO WINDOW WALL TO DRAIN & ISOLATE SIDING FROM
FRAME OR CORROSION RESISTANT STONE @ 1/4" - DO NOT CAULK
METAL PAN FLASHING OVER STONE SILL ) STONE SILL CAP SLOPE AWAY
2 X P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR CAP - SLOPE STONE SILL CAP AWAY FROM \(Q’/ FROM WALL DRAIN
WALL TO DRAIN =
g(v)vl.(;fsS/WASHERS PER STRUCT. J  REATED SILL W/ SEALER ﬂALJ_,_éQN_SIBUEI]EN £  REATED SM{} v;/ C:EQ/L/ER
X ’ B ANCHORED TO SLAB W/ R ANCHORED TO SLAB
ANUF. STONE VENEE| ; ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT. m’;;iﬁ”@%’ﬂggﬁﬁggg ‘éfl'éasf /(ZQFMV) - ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT.
WALL CONSTRUCTION : 2 .
SEE DETal 1A THIS SHEET g TYP.GARAGE SLAB ; DWGS. TYPE 'N' OR 'S' MORTAR SCRATCH COAT OVER pwes
g SEE STRUCT. DWGS g 2.5L8 SELF FURRED CORROSION - RESISTANT
3 : . ; LATH - FASTENERS MIN. 1" INTO STUDS ERI B
% 6" CONC. STEM WALL - ? U @ 16" 0.C. MAX. OVER MECHANICALLY CONSTRUCTION
: § SEE STRUCT. DWGS. BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT SEE STRUCT. DWGS. FASTENED WRB - TYPE Il ASTM D226 SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

2" MIN. FROM PAVING,
4" MIN. FROM GRADE

FIN. FL. BEYOND

NORM, FIN, GRADE -
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG.
@ 5% SLOPE

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT, DWGS.

12" MIN.

2" MIN. FROM PAVING

SLOPE
—

SR SN

EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAB
FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6

TURNED DOWN SLA8 FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT, DWGS.

(FORTIFIBER JUMBO TEX OR EQ.) N

#7 WEEP SCREED - INSTALL STONE

PER MANUF. INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS —
2" MIN. FROM PAVING,
4" MIN. FROM GRADE

B

APPROX.
GRADE

NORM, FIN. GRADE - £
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG. ,_S
@ 5% SLOPE o
TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

B.O. FTG,

3A | GARAGE EXT. FRONT WALL W/ STONE WAINSCOT VENEER

2A | FRONT PORCH W/ STONE WAINSCOT VENEER @ WINDOW

1A | DETAIL @ EXT. FRONT WALL W / STONE WAINSCOT VENEER
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NOTE:
NOTE: TYPICAL FRONT-TO-BACK ROOF FRAMING SHOWN -
FRONT TO BACK TRUSSES SHOWN -
SEE ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLANS FOR SEE SHEET 6.28 FOR TYPICAL FRONT GABLE ROOF JAMES WENTLING/
TRUSS DIRECTION ASPHALT COMPOSITION ARCHITECT
SHINGLES - SEE DETAIL 1B SULDING
ON SHEET 6 100 SOUTH BROAD STREET,
SUITE 1524
ROOF SHEATHING W/ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19110
ALUM. "H" CLIPS. BTWN. PANELS 15y sen2551
WOOD TRUSSES @ 24° 0.C. coail -information®
DESIGN BY MANUF. (BOTTOM CHORD BEARING)
127 TYP,
SEE ELEV./ROOF PLANS
FORO.H. PERFORATED VINYL SOFFIT HITECTURE n
/ EXTEND ROOF SHEATHING ARC
')00 / TO OUTSIDE OF TRUSS FOR NAILING LAND PLANNING
VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIDIVIININL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS TYP. GRAPHICS n
= 2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA ;
COPYRIGH
Conz. oSG 3| PR R
HORIZ. VINYL SIDING OVER p g
, Rl -
R e " WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER - INSTALL A e T AL IS ey
SIDING PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS § ASTHEARGUTGCTURALWORKS |
DRYWALL RETURN g rorecn Dmcg“m%nw
TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB WINDOW SURROUND OR TRIM k| smces‘ wwmg lt())n;‘
PER ELEVATIONS + | |UNDER SUGH FROTECTION, UNAUTH
'USE OF THESE PLANS, WORKS, OR FORMS
& | |REPRESENTED CANLEGALLY RESULT
,a IN THE CESSATION OF SUCH CONSTRUCTION
PRE-FAR WINDOW E. OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED AND/OR RAISED.
ASSEMBLY - INSTALL & FLASH &
" PER MANUF, INSTRUCTIONS 3
[3 6
o FLASHING
® ASPHALT COMPOSITION
SHINGLES - SEE DETAIL 18
NOTE: ON SHEET 6
SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET FOR
ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
WINDOW TRIM DESIGN BY MANUF, (BOTTOM
@ INTERIOR SILL L CHORD BEARING)
12° TYP. ROOF SHEATHING W/
SEE ELEVATIONS FLOOR FRAMING - ALUM. "H" CLIPS. BTWN. PANELS
FOR OVERHANGS SPAN DIRECTION
MAY VARY -
SEE SHOP DWGS, | 12Ty
=~ " TYP
VENTED VINYL SOFFIT SECOND Y'Y o VENTED VINYL SOFFIT
METAL DRIP EDGE - =S
= S METAL DRIP EDGE Feyrrer
\ | \\\..
- VINYL SOFFIT PANELS e
GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS TYP. s r
2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA = ] GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS TYP. DN | 012819 | CONVERT BRIDGEWATER
- 1 X PAINTED TRIM 2 X 6 WRAPPED F DN [02-14-19 | STRUCT.DWGS, REV.
(2) 2 X 10 PORCH BEAM W/ SOLID FILLER (2) 2 X 10 PORCH BEAM W/ SOLID FILLER
0 } X 4 PAINTED WD. TRIM ON 1 X 12 PAINTED WD, WINDOW HEADER PER PLANS 1X 12 PTD. TRM - 1 X 4 PAINTED WD. TRIM ON 1 X 12 PAINTED WD, G4 041920 | MINOR UPDATS
¥ TRIM ON BLOCKING BOX OUT PER COLUMN WIDTH TRIM ON BLOCKING BOX OUT PER COLUMN WIDTH AV | 051021 | RESTAMP SHEETS
- ] COLUMN SLEEVE
[ COLUMN SLEEVE CAP DRYWALL RETURN / cap
TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB TIE POST TO BEAM
TiE POST TO BEAM
W/ SIMPSON MST27 STRAP W/ SIMPSON MST27 STRAP
4X 4 P.T. BEARING POST PRE-FAB WINDOW 4X4PT. POST
W/ PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE OVER ASSEMBLY - INSTALL & FLASH W/ PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE OVER PROECT .
PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS 136
5' H. CRAFTSMAN 5' H, CRAFTSMAN “t o
PRE-FAS COLUMN SLEEVE PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE
(12" X 12" @ BASE . SIMPSON EPRA4PHDG (12" X 12" @ BASE -
9" X 9" @ TOP) - (4 (OR SIZED FER POST) 9" X 9" @ TOP) - A
5 ADJ. POST BASE pYer
- (DRILL A.B. INTO CONC. ox
AND EPOXY)
QECKED T W
- STONE CAP TYP. . BRICK ROWLOCK
c o i © TOP COURSE Frreren
B o W/ 172" OVERHANG PERMITS/CONSTRUCTION
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
CMU PIERS CMU PIERS e
WINDOW TR — ook TP - 4" BRICK VENEER MODEL 307 -
z . PORCH/PATIO 5 ATTACHED TO ARA
4 WAINSCOY LAB ON £ CMU W/ METAL G GE RIGHT
MANUF. STONE VENEER - TXP.INTERIOR SLAB - VENEER - SEE  COMPACTED TIES © 16° 0.C.
SEE DETALL 14/6.2 SEE DETAIL 1A SHEET 6 DETAL 2A/6.1 (. g VERT. & HORIZ.
- (ALT.STONE  pETAlL 2A
VENEER-SEE  cpeer 6
SLOPE DETAR. 2A/6.2)
FIN. FIRST FLOOR - FIN. FIRST FLOOR
[ TOP OF PORCH SLOPE 1/8" /12", TOP OF PORCH sl
T = CHESAPEAKE
i HOMES OF NC
h 3100 Smoketrec Court,
NORM, FIN, GRAD! Sulte 210
‘\ NORM. FIN. GRADE - . FIN. GRADE - Raleigh, NC 27604
SLOPE AWAY SLOPE AWAY (919) 256-3060
EROM BLDG. FROM BLDG. (919) 556-0690 Fax
—— © 5% SLOPE © 5% SLOPE
TURNED DOWN SLAB
%LE#,’%R T;E‘;N;g&ol_wz’s'é“ 12" BELOW GRADE W/ 5 LEDGE FOR PORCH EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAB Py
- SLAB SUPPORT - SEE STRUCT, DWGS. FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6
ELEVATION A/D -
DETAILS
TA | WALL SECTION @ PORCH W/ STONE PIER TA | WALL SECTION @ PORCH W/ OPT. SECOND FLOOR SHOWN e
6.2A




TURNED DOWN SLAB—————
12" BELOW GRADE W/ 5" LEDGE FOR PORCH
SLAB SUPPORT - SEE STRUCT, DWGS,

— NOTE: TYPICAL FRONT GABLE ROOF SHOWN -
N 0 SIDE TRUSSES SHOWN - SEE SHEET 6.2A FOR TYPICAL FRONT-TO-BACK ROOF FRAMING
SEE ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLANS FOR 12° TP,
TRUSS DIRECTION SEE ELEV./ROOF PLANS
FOR O.H. METAL DRIP EDGE
H 2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA ON
FLY RAFTERS
VINYL. SOFFIT
FRIEZE BOARD
e ROOF——>1 | GABLE TRUSS — ¥
TRUSSES @ HORIZ. LAP VINYL SIDING
24" 0. OVER WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER
INSTALL SIDING PER MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS
FLASHING
2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA
VINYL SOFFIT
TYP. EXTERIOR WALL -
SEE DETAIL 2B SHEET 6 FRIEZE BOARD
DRYWALL RETURN _/ WINDOW SURROUND OR TRIM
TYP. © INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB PER ELEVATIONS
PRE-FAB WINDOW
ASSEMBLY - INSTALL & FLASH
PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
& T
z
®
FLASHING
ASPHALT COMPOSITION
WINDOW TRM gmgésT -Gsez DETAIL 18
@ INTERIOR SILL \
ROOF SHEATHING W/
FLOOR FRAMING - ALUM, “H" CLIPS, BTWN. PANELS
SPAN DIRECTION o WOOD TRUSSES @ 247 0.C.
MAY VARY - DESIGN BY MANUF, (BOTTOM
SEE SHOP DWGS. SECONDFL. CHORD BEARING)
= 12° TYP,
[ | SEE ELEVATIONS FOR O.H.
[~VINYL SOFFIT PANELS
- ¥ 42 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA
1 XTRM 1X40N1X12 TRIMON
WINDOW HEADER PER PLANS BLOCKING BOX OUT PER
COLUMN WIDTH
/ (2) 2 X 10 PORCH BEAM
DRYWALL RETURN W/ SOLID FILLER
TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB
PRE-FAB COLUMN CAP -
INSTALL PER MANUF,
PRE-FAB WINDOW - ALLA
ASSEMBLY - INSTALL & FLASH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS TIE POST TO BEAM
W/ SIMPSON MST27 STRAP
&
= 8" SQUARE OR ROUND
FIBER GLASS LOAD BEARING
COLUMN OR COLUMN
SLEEVE - SEE PLANS & ELEV.,
FOR COLUMN TYPES
PRE-FAB COLUMN BASE
WINDOW TRIM SIMPSON EPB44PHDG
@ INTERIOR SILL (OR SIZED FER POST)
3% ADJ. POST BASE
OPT. BRICK WAINSCOT —TYP. PORCH/ (DRILL AB. INTO CONC.
VENEER - SEE PATIO SLAB ON AND EPOXY)
DETAIL 2A/6.1 COMPACTED FiLL -
(ALT. STONE VENEER |  SEE DETAIL 2A OPT. BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE
LAS - SEE DETAIL 2A/6.2) SHEET 6 © PORCH EDGES
SEE DETALL 1A SHEET 6
FIRST FL. s f';gPs FIN, FIRST FLOOR
1z TOP OF PORCH

EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAB
FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6

NORM. FIN. GRADE -
SLOPE AWAY

FROM BLDG.

@ 5% SLOPE

1A | WALL SECTION @ PORCH W/ OPT. SECOND FLOOR SHOWN
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AS THE *ARCHITECTUI

'COPYRIGHT PRI ION ACT OF 1990.* THB
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1 ENGDEER'S SEAL APFLES GRLY TO STRICTIRAL COMPONENTS mmmm

VALLEYS, ROGES, FLOORS, HALLS, BEAMS AND HEADERS, COLUMNS, CANTILEVERS, OFFSET I ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARDNG HEADERS

LOAD BEARRG HALLS, PER § GIRDER SYSTEH, FOOTING, AND PLIG STSTE. DISINGR'S SHALL BE ML (2)2c6 (4 HALL) OR (3126 (6
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COOE, LS ALL CODES, ND \TIORS, THE STRICTURAL ENSINEER 15 THE NMEER OF KINS STWDS AT EACH BYD OF -8
HOT RESPONSIELE FOR, AND HiLL HOT HAVE CONTROL OF, CORSTRICTION HEARS, EXTERIOR HALLS
TECHIGLES, SEGUENCES OR PROCETARES, OR FOR SWFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMG N ANCCORDING TO ITEM 'd* M TABLE R602.9(5) 2
CORECTION HITH THE CONSTRIGTION HORK, NOR HiLL THE ENSINEER BE RESPORSIBLE FOR THE R Neoot hiad g
CONTRAGTOR'S FAILURE T0 CARRY OUT THE CONSTRICTION HORK I ACCORDANCE 14TH THE STUDS AT KALL OPERINGS* REVISED 1-4-20200
TION m»&smvmormzm P TO 8' SPAR (I} Ko STWD .a
FRAMED ANCHORED, THED AHD BRACED IN ACCORD) OVER 3' P Y0 6' SPAR: (2) KIS STWOS B

CONSTRICTION PRAGTICE A0 THE BULDING CODE.
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5. SEE APPRDIX M (DCA) FOR EXTERIOR DECK INCUDING AT FOR 3. AL TRIGES SHALL BE DESISIED FOR. BEARRG TREATED SLL o g s 5 %'ﬁ
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FITH 2 BOLTS LOCATED AT 6* FROM EACH BO,

.
(=
1. ALLOWABLE SOL BEARING PRESEURE ASSIMED TO BE 2000 PSP, THE CORTRAGTOR MIST CLRB AS REGD NTERIOR GARAGE NALL) <:
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COORDIKATED WTH SOUTHERN ENGIEERS. . BEAH AS SFECERD m e
DGELE TOP FLATE o B
B AL STRIGTRAL ST L BC ASTH 426, STEEL BEAVE SHAL BE SPPORTED AT EACH %(ammrmm o [a) g'u ]
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<0 KALL ﬁ, Ei)

BE SPUCED BARD OR THE RSP SHEATHING HAY
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